Maine law.
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Corporate name,

Powers, &ec.

Capital Stock,—
100,000,

First meeting.

Corporators,

MEDICAL AND SURGICAL ASSOCIATION.

Syms Gardner, Robert Purington, Edward B. Bowman
and Moses Merrill with their associates be, and they are
hereby made a body politic by the name of the Bowdoinham
Steam Mill Corporation, for the purpose of erecting on
their own land, managing and conducting within the town
of Bowdoinham, Saw Mills, Grist Mills, and such other
machinery as they may judge proper—to be propelled by
steam—with power by that name to sue and be sued—to
use a common seal—to make and establish by-laws, rules
and regulations not repugnat to the laws of the State, for
the management of their concerns—to choose all necessary
officers—to purchase and hold real and personal estate
not exceeding in value one hundred thousand dollars—
and have, exercise and enjoy all the rights, privileges and
immunities and be subject to all the liabilities and restric-
tions, appettaining to corporations of a similar nature.

Secr. 2. Be it further enacted, That Samuel Gray be
and he ig hereby authorized to call the first meeting of
said corporation by giving each member thereof personal
notice of the time and place and purpose of said meeting,
three days at least before it shall be holden.

Chapter B4,

AN ACT to incorporate the Penobscot Medical and Surgical Association.
Approved March 25, 1837,

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representa-
tives, in Legislature assembled, That John Ricker, Robert
W.Wood, William H. Allen, Niran Bates, A. W. Kennedy,
J. C. Bradbury, S. A. Paine, J. G. Brown, Horatio N.
Page, D. K. Kennedy, Daniel McRuer, Nathaniel Foord,
Increase 8. Sawyer, Isaac Case, Paul M. Fisher, Paul
Ruggles, John Benson, Daniel Forbes, Jared Fuller, their
associates, successors and assigns, be, and they hereby are
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constituted a body corporate by the name of the Penobscot Corporate name.
Medical and Surgical Association, for the purpose of Powers, &e.
purchasing and holding books, maps, manuscripts, surgical
instruments and other apparatus necessary or convenient

in the study or practice of Medicine and Surgery for

which purposes said Association may hold real and per-

sonal estate to an amount not exceeding ten thousand Sopiing, Stocti—
dollars ; and shall have all- the privileges, and be subject

to all the liabilities mentioned in the several Acts defining

the powers and duties of corporations.

Chapter 349.

AN ADDITIONAL ACT to incorporate the Magurawock and Schoodic
Canal Company.

Approved March 25, 1837,

De it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives,
in Legislature assembled, That a further time of one year
from and after the time specified by an Act of the Legis-
lature of this State, passed the fifteenth day of February
in the year of our Lord, one thousand eight hundred and
thirty-four, shall be allowed to the Proprietors of the
Magurawock and Schoodic Canal Company, to lay out
and make a Canal from the waters of the Western Magur-
awock Lake to the tide waters in the Schoodic River, at
or near the entrance of Bog Brook, so called, into the
Schoodic River, without forfeiting their charter, or losing

any powers, privileges or immunities granted them by
said Act.
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